443-S1011

Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 025-A-09/10-BOS
Between the County of El Dorado and
Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates, Inc.

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 025-A-09/10-BOS made and
entered by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Bryan A. Stirrat & Associate Inc.,
whose principal place of business is 1360 Valley Vista Drive, Diamond Bar, California
91765 (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”) hereby amends the Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, County has determined that based on the site conditions and the extent of
work that was not included in the Final 100% Remedial Design provided to the County
by the Forest Service, the fee schedule and contract term shall be revised, the parties
hereto have mutually agreed to amend Articles 11l and IV.

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Consultant mutually agree that Contract No. 025-A-
09/10-BOS be amended a fourth time as follows:

ARTICLE Il
Term: This Agreement shall be amended to extend for six (6) months, expiring on
December 31, 2013.

ARTICLE IV
Compensation for Services:

A. For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Consultant monthly upon
receipt of itemized invoice(s) detailing a description of work performed (identifying
number of hours worked, individuals’ name and position) on a time basis.
Payments shall be made within sixty (60) days following County’s receipt and
approval of invoices. For the purposes hereof, the billing rate shall be in accordance
with Exhibit “A” marked “Revised Cost Breakdown - Fourth Amendment” attached
hereto and incorporated herein.

All other sections of the Agreement No. 025-A-09/10-BOS, dated the 1% day of June,
2010, the First Amendment to Agreement No. 025-A-09/10-BOS, dated the 14" day of
December, 2010, the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 025-A-09/10-BOS, dated
the 15™ day of November, 2011, and the Third Amendment to Agreement No. 025A-

1 11-1256 3B 1 of 5



443-S1011

09/10-BOS, dated the 17" day of April, 2012, shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Greg Stanton
Deputy Director
Environmental Management Department

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Gerri Silva
Director
Environmental Management Department

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fourth Amendment to
Agreement No. 025-A-09/10-BOS the day and year first below written.

2 11-1256 3B 2 of 5



443-S1011

- - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Dated:
By:
Chair
Board of Supervisors
“County”
ATTEST:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By: Dated:

Deputy Clerk

3 11-1256 3B 3 of 5



443-S1011

- - CONSULTANT - -
Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates Inc.
(A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
By: Dated:
Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates
Bryan Stirrat, President
“Consultant”
By: Dated:
Corporate Secretary
(MLW) (443-S1011)

4 11-1256 3B 4 of 5



Exhibit A
Revised Cost Breakdown - Fourth Amendment

EL DORADO COUNTY
MEYERS LANDFILL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND CONFIRMATION SAMPLING
REVISED COST BREAKDOWN

LABOR COSTS DIRECT COSTS
Div. Proj Constr. Env. CADD CADD Tech Adm Total Total Analytical Other Reimb Vehicle
Engineer Mgr. Inspector Spec. Designer Operator [} Assistant Hours Labor Lab Direct (Travel) Use TOTAL
Work Item Task | Cost Costs COSTS
hr. hr. hr. hr. hr. hr. hr. hr. cost+ cost+ U.S. Gov. cost+
$190 $167 $123 $98 $119 $71 $66 $86 10% 10% Rates 5%
Pre-Construction Activities 100 8 40 20 60 8 136 $17,228 $922 $18,150
Construction Management &
Engineering Support Activities 200 60 510 1200 96 1866 $252,426 $12,599 $23,325 | $20,400 | $308,750
Confirmation Monitoring,
sampling and Analyses £ 100 100 $6,600 | $127,500 | $2,521 $1,879 | $1,500 | $140,000
Remedial Action Construction Completion
Certification Report ey 8 40 80 8 16 152 $18,368 $932 $19,300
Post Closure OMMP 500 2 8 20 4 4 38 $4,496 $204 $4,700
Original Project Estimate $490,900
Reduction of Anticipated Expenditures based on
Existing Conditions =200 -100 -70 -370 (837,220) -$1.879 -12,681 ($51,780)
Additional Pre-Construction Activities 100 6 48 40 40 134 $17,996 $254 $18,250
French Drain Revision 200 2 30 10 24 8 74 $10,164 $86 $10,250
Additional Project Manager Time to Address Changed
Conditions 200 50 340 390 $66,280 $66,280
Winterization Plan Preparation 200 6 50 60 8 124 $17,318 $182 $17,500
Construction Management & Engineering Support
P (o Wt e Za 200 66 460 800 80 1406 $194,640 $8,835 $19,525 | $17,000 | $240,000
First Budget Adjustment Estimate $300,500
First Amended Contract Budget $870,540
Second Budget Adjustment Estimate $295,430

2011 Allocation Adjustment

Third Budget Adjustment Estimate $231,940

Fourth Budget Adjustment Estimate

Hour Totals 3198.75 3864.5 186.5 155.25 80.25 7973.5

Revised Anticipated Cost Totals $96,900 | $534,191 | $475,334 | $18,277 | $18,475 | $3,728 $6,902 $1,129,528 | $129,872 $9,599 $88,965 | $15,669 | $1,397,910

Original Contract Items
Out of Scope Work 2010
Anticipated Out of Scope Work 2011

J:\EI Dorado County\2010-0069 Meyers Landfill CM\Meyers Landfill CM Cost Breakdown Rev 11-12-12

11-1256 3B 5 of 5



	4th Amd 025-A-09-10-BOS
	Meyers Landfill CM Budget Adjustment No 4



